

<u>F-GET-TR-SFP</u>

Quick Setup Guide

Step 1: Connect Power



Step 2: Connect Fiber





Connect unit A and unit B using Singlemode simplex fiber with LC Connectors (Distance up to 20km)



Step 3: Connect Ethernet



Step 4: LED Indicators

LED	FUNCTION	STATUS	DESCRIPTION
1000M	UTP Port Speed	ON	1000Mbps Speed
100M	UTP Port Speed	ON	100Mbps Speed
		OFF	No Laser Input
FX/ACT	Fiber Port Status	ON	Fiber link is OK
		Blink	Data being transmitted
		OFF	Fiber link fail
TP/ACT	UTP Port Status	ON	UTP Link is OK
		Blink	Data being transmitted
		OFF	UTP link fail
FDX	UTP Port Duplex	ON	Full Duplex
PWR	Power Status	ON	Power is ON
		OFF	Power fail

<u>F-GET-TR-SFP</u>



https://thorbroadcast.com

sales@thorfiber.com

Quick Setup Guide